GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2055
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012

INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor projects has been set up by the Government;
(b) if so, the salient features of the project alongwith status of implementation of the projects; and

(c) the details of the industries set up under Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor during the last two years, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Project envisages the development of 7 new industrial cities along the alignment of the Dedicated Freight Corridor. The master planning of these cities (except Uttar Pradesh) is complete.

(c): States have initiated the process of land pooling/procurement and as such, the question of setting up of industries under the Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor Development Corporation does not arise at this stage.
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